
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 212-0661

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:5/22/2012 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:2/11/2014 2/11/2014

Title: Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign
Amendment III to Agreement for Services 228-F1111 with the El Dorado County Fire Safe Council,
providing $26,022 in Title III funding and $24,978 from the General Fund for a total of $51,000 for fire
prevention and planning services as described in Title III of Public Law 110-343, and extending the
term to June 30, 2016.  (Refer 10/8/13, Item 19, File 13-1265)

FUNDING:  Title III of the Secure Rural Schools and Community Self-Determination Act, and County
General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2A - Amendment III and Blue Route 2-11-14, 2. 2B - Amendment II 2-11-14, 3. A - Original 2010
Blue Route and Contract.pdf, 4. B - Contract Amendment and Blue Route.pdf, 5. Executed Amend.
III.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors2/11/2014 2 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors6/12/2012 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 7/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

